75% of the total issued share capital of the Company; whereas, 144,972,500 Shares,

representing 25% of the total issued share capital of the Company, were held by the public

(as defined under the GEM Listing Rules). Accordingly, the minimum public float of the

Company of 25% as required under Rule 11.23(7) of the GEM Listing Rules has been

restored.

– 2 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best knowledge, information and belief of the Directors, the table below sets out the

shareholding structure of the Company (i) after the close of the Offers and before the Share

Consolidation having become effective; (ii) immediately after the Share Consolidation

having become effective; and (iii) immediately upon completion of the Disposals and as at

the date of this announcement:

Shareholders

After the close of the Offers

and before the Share

Consolidation having

become effective

Immediately after the

Share Consolidation having

become effective

Immediately upon

completion of the

Disposals and as at the date

of this announcement

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of issued

Shares

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of issued

Shares

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of issued

Shares

The Offeror 874,200,000 75.38 437,100,000 75.38 434,917,500 75.00

Public Shareholders(Note) 285,580,000 24.62 142,790,000 24.62 144,972,500 25.00

Total 1,159,780,000 100.00 579,890,000 100.00 579,890,000 100.00

Note: For the avoidance of doubt, including the 1,000,000 Shares held by Mr. Wee Keng Hiong Tony, who

resigned as independent non-executive director of the Company with effect from 15 February 2024,

upon which (i) Mr. Wee ceased to be a core connected person of the Company; and (ii) the 1,000,000

Shares held by him were classified as being‘in public hands’ for the purpose of the GEM Listing Rules

immediately following Mr. Wee’s resignation.

By Order of the Board

XinXiang Era Group Company Limited

Liu Enyu

Chairman and Non-Executive Director

Hong Kong, 9 May 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Ms. Wan Suet Yee Cherry and Mr.